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Pierce John XV., seaman, dwl 915 Stockton
Pierce Joseph, carpenter, dwl 33(3 Sixth
Pierce Lizzie Miss, saleswomen Mrs. Kosina Riordan, dwl

120 Sixth
Pierce Man- A. (widow), dwl 730 Harrison
Pierce Nellie E., teacher, dwl 927 Bryant
Pierce Nelson, shipping merchant, office 610 Front, dwl

NE cor Montgomery Av and Mason
Pierce Owen, inciter Pac. Refinery and Bullion Exchange,

dwl 927 Bryant
Pierce Patrick, laborer, dwl 7 Haywood
Pierce Patrick, marble yard, 508 Valencia, dwl Henry PI
Pierce Peter, seaman, dwl 508 Ninth
Pierce R., machinist Pac. Iron Works, dwl 927 Bryant
Pierce R. K., cloak and dressmaker, 26 O'Farrell
Pierce Robert, barber James Murphy, dwl 519 Mission
Pierce Robert (>., engineer Pacific Refinery and Bullion

Exchange, dwl 925 Bryant
Pierce Samuel, teamster, dwl Arkansas, nr Yolo
Pierce Samuel H., clerk general passenger and ticket de-

partment Southern Pac. R. R., NE cor Fourth and
Townsend, res Oakland

Pierce Samuel J., bricklayer, dwl 1221 Folsom
Pierce Sarah Mrs., dwl 37 Jessie
Pierce Silas G., papercarrier, dwl 618 Stevenson
Pierce Stephen B., expressman, dwl 708 Shotwell
Pierce Thomas, molder Pac Iron Works
Pierce Thomas H., carpenter, dwl 336 Sixth
Pierce Walter S., pianos, and piano repairing and tuning,

640.^ Howard
Pierce W. H., dwl 535 Turk
Pierce William, captain stni Ceres, res Sacramento
Pierce William F., barge pilot stm Ceres, dwl Powell Av,

Bernal Heights
Pierce William H. Jteacher music, 202 Hyde
Pierce William J. (Pierce & Son, and Pierce Jc Co.), res

Oakland
Pierce W. L. L. {Pierce it Son, and Pierce & Co.), res

Oakland
PIEKCE A i'O. (IT. L. L. Pierce, and William J.

Pi re), employment office, 627 Sacramento
PIEKCE »V SO* (II". /.. L. and William J.) proptrs

Magnetic Elastic Truss Co., 609 Sacramento
Pierce. See Pearce and Peirce
Piercy Andrew J., clerk W. H. Magee, dwl 940 Howard
Piercy Edward M., broker, dwl 940 Howard
Piercy Emily Mrs. . dwl 410 Clementina
Piercy John, butcher NE cor Folsom and Sixth, dwl 17

Caroline
Piercy John C, dwl 644 Twenty-third
Piercy John D. (Piercy J- Hup-'), dwl 17 Caroline
Piercy Joseph A., sbipsmith, dwl 212 Franklin
Piercy Mary Mrs., dwl 940 Howard
Piercy Robert, porter Liverpool and London and Globe

Insurance Co., dwl E s York, bet Twenty-third and
Twenty-fourth

Piercy & Hope (John D. Piercy arid William Hope),
market, 90s Folsom

Piermont Mill and Mining Co., Joseph W.Clark secretary,

office 418 California
Pierpont James Rev. , dwl SE cor Bush and Devisadero
Pierre Armand, carpenter, dwl 8 Polk Lane
Pierre Jean, glovecleaner L. J. Renaidt & Co., dwl 624 Pa-

cific

Pierre John, boot and shoemaker, 1333 Dupont
Pierron Ernest, molder, dwl S s Precita Av, nr Gunnison

Av
Piers Nils M. , miner, dwl cor Market and East
Pierson , drayman, dwl 342 Minna
Pierson Anna (widow), dwl 23 Folsom Av
Pierson Arthur B., bookkeeper Chilion Beach, dwl 1334

Washington
Pierson August, house-mover, dwl 5071- Leavenworth
Pierson Edward, engineer C. James King of Wm. & Co.,

dwl 64 Bernard
Pierson Edward, Qshdealer, dwl 825 Jackson
Pierson Hattie (widow), dwl 945 Howard
Pierson John, mate srhr Onward, Broadway Wharf
Pierson Joseph T., printer, dwl 1334 Washington
Pierson Walters., telegraph operator Southern Pac. R.

R.,dwl 17{ ink Orove Av
Willard H., machinist Risdon I. and L. Works,

res Oakland
Pierson William, porter Wells, Fargo & Co., dwl 210 Bush
Pierson William M.. attorney at law, office 616 Sacra-

mento, dwl 1612 Washington
Pierson.

Pieruccinl Steffano, plasterer, dwl 506 Union
Pieumal M., dwl 311 Pacific

Pigeon Albert, clerk Lenormand Bros., dwl SW cor Pine
and Dupont

Pigeon Patrick, driver Citv R. R., dwl 1452 Minna
Pigeon William, horse dealer, dwl 305 Minna
Piggott C. H. (C. H. Piggott «fc Co.), dwl 1026 Clay
Piggott C. H. & Co., produce commission, 225 and 227

Washington
Piggott John, plumber John L. E. Firmin, dwl SE cor

Twenty-eighth and Sanchez
Pigne Leona Miss, dwl 1508 Larkin
Pignet Edward, clerk Alfred Borel & Co., dwl 428 Post
Pignot Jean, nurse French Hospital, dwl S s Bryant, bet

Fifth and Sixth
Pigot Raimond, cook, dwl 8 Polk Lane
Pigott Charles, clerk Thomas Cusack, dwl SW cor Bran-

nan and Clinton
Pigott James, real estate, dwl 370 Clementina
Piguet Edward, Swiss Benev. Soc, 5J Kearny
Pike Alfred P., copvist, office 006 Montgomery, room 11,

dwl 240 Sixth
Pike Boaz D., salesman Bremer <fc Bro., dwl 23 Kearny
Pike Charles R., shipjoiner, dwl 313 Taylor
Pike Frederick A., carpenter public schools, dw! 748 Har-

rison

PIKE JACOB M., proptr United States Restaurant,
548 Clay (and ./. Jf. Pike .0 Co.), dwl 414 Tyler

Pike James F., sea captain, dwl 628 Twenty -third

Pike James N. , accountant Eugene E.' Dewey, dwl 623
Twenty-third

PIKE J. Mf. A CO. (Georne 11'. Downey), importers
and wholesale grocers, SW cor California and Davis

Pike Joseph W., tinner Holbrook, Merrill & Stetson, dwl 3
Minna

Pike Josephine Miss, dwl 502 Bush
Pike Katheriue (widow), dwl 3 Minna
Pike Richard, waiter, dwl 507 Stevenson
Pike Ruel C, capitalist, dwl Nucleus House
Pike Samuel B., city surveyor Fireman*s Fund Insur-

ance C >., res Oakland
Pike Samuel T. , clerk U. S. Restaurant, dwl 1S25 Pine
Pike William (Pike ,f Hayes), dwl 1629 Sutter
Pike William, seaman, dwl 26 Sacramento
Pike & Hayes (William Pike and J. C. Hayes), proptrs

New York Bakerv, 626 and 628 Kcarnv
Pilcher William J. (Pilcher ,c Stratt,,,i), res Oakland
PILCHEK A STKATTOS ( WMia a, J. Pilcher and E.

X. Stratum), auctioneer and real-estate agents, 22
Montgomery

Pile Frank, seaman, dwl 238 Steuart
Pile Thomas, seaman, dwl 238 Steuart
Pilitzer Marcus, cigarmaker E. Yager, dwl 113 Virginia
Pilkington (widow), dwl SE cor Hayes and Van

Ness Av
Pilkington Walter, liquor saloon, 629 Clay
Pillgrem Thomas L., wheelwright George W. Peckham,

dwl W s Powell Av, nr Mission
Pillig Jacob (Hoehchcr it Co.), dwl Fourteenth Av, nr

Railroad, South S. F.

Pilling Gustave, confectioner, dwl 705 Mission
Pilling John, hairdresser, 102 Pacific, dwl S s Pacific Av,

bet Baker and Lyon
Pilling Marv Mrs., liquor saloon, S37 Miss, dwl 705 Miss
Pillings Lotta L. (widow), dwl 824 Filbert
Pillsbury Charles E., teamster Pac. Rolling Mills, dwlW s

Tennessee, nr Solano
PILLSKI KY EVA\S S.. attorney at law, office 420

California, dwl 616 Filbert
Pillsbury Louis, commission merchant, dwl 123 First Av
Pillson D. S., molder Occidental Foundry, res Oakland
Pilon Louis, boxmaker Empire Box Factorv.dw] 309 Ninth
Pilon Paul, woodturner Pease, Westmore & Co., dwl 309

Ninth
PILOT COMMISSIONERS (State), office 34 Mer-

chants' Exchange
PILOTS (State), office 9 U. S. Court Building
Pilsbury Charles J., merchant, office 328 Montgomery,

room 11, dwl Grand Hotel
Pilsbury Cleaveland L., dwl 123 First Av
I'ilster Henry (llt'ekiny ( f'ilster), dwl 126 Park Av
Piltz Henry, master scbr Staghmuid, office 27 .Market
Pima Gold and Silver Mining Co. (Pima Co., Arizona),

Philip D. Mo»re secretary, office 432 Mont, room 1

PimenteJ James M., editor and proprietor El Tecolote,
office and dwl till Vallejo

Pimentel Joseph, hairdresser S. G. Brown
Pina Emilio, clerk H. H. Bancroft, dwl 432 Minna
Pina Manuel, seaman, dwl 420 Drunim
Pinaglia John, laborer Ghirardelli it Danzel, dwl 1109

Montgomery

A. ROMAN & CO., Publishers, Booksellers, and Stationers, 11 Montgomery St., S. F.


